503506486 10/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3553112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH L. ENGELHAUPT	07/08/2002
BRADLEY R. FISHBURN	07/01/2002
JEREMIAH S. WARFEL	07/08/2002
JERRY L. SCOTT	07/12/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENNINGTON MARINE CORP.
Street Address:	52791 COUNTY ROAD 113
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7051669
Patent Number:	6820569

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742741156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GERARD T. GALLAGHER, BARNES & THORNBURG

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET
Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER
Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERARD T. GALLAGHER  SIGNATURE: /Gerard T. Gallagher/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50920	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD T. GALLAGHER	
10/00/00/0	SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2015	DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0532

503506486

source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page1.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page2.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page3.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page4.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page5.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page6.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page7.tif	
source=WarfelToBenningtonCorpAssignment2002#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremiah S. Warfel, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; Joseph L. Engelhaupt, resident of Warsaw, Indiana; Jerry L. Scott, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; and Bradley R. Fishburn, resident of Nappanee, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE FRAME FOR A BOAT COVER as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Bennington Marine, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 52791 County Road 113, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Bennington Marine, inc., all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Bennington Marine, Inc. for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Bennington Marine, Corp. IE Inc. We hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

SBIMAN1 127758v1

. . . .

Dated:	Jeremiah S. Warfel
Dated: 7-8- 62	Joseph L. Engelhaupt
Dated:	Jeny L. Scott
Dated:	Bradley R. Fishburn

sands domina en domina

SBIMANI 127758vI

1.00544

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremiah S. Warfel, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; Joseph L. Engelhaupt, resident of Warsaw, Indiana; Jerry L. Scott, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; and Bradley R. Fishburn, resident of Nappanee, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE FRAME FOR A BOAT COVER as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Bennington Marine, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 52791 County Road 113, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Bennington Marine, Inc., all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Bennington Marine, Inc. for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Bennington Marine; Inc. We hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Corp.

SBIMAN1 127758v1

·..\_ .

A-23, 18

Dated:	
•	Jeremiah S. Warfel
Dated:	·
	Joseph L. Engelhaupt
Dated:	•
	Jerry L. Scott
Dated: _7/1/02	Rendland Party

. .::

SBIMANI 127758v1

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremiah S. Warfel, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; Joseph L. Engelhaupt, resident of Warsaw, Indiana; Jerry L. Scott, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; and Bradley R. Fishburn, resident of Nappanee, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE FRAME FOR A BOAT COVER as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

JSW 7-12-04

WHEREAS, Bennington Marine, Inc.; a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 52791 County Road 113, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Bennington Marine, Inc., all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Bennington Marine, Inc. for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent 15W 7-12-04 and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Bennington Marine, Inc. We hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

**SBIMANI 127758v1** 

.....

Dated: 7-8-02	Jeremiah S. Warfel
Dated:	Joseph L. Engelhaupt
Dated:	Jerry L. Scott
Dated:	Bradley R. Fishburn

SBIMAN1 127758v1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremiah S. Warfol, resident of Elkhatt, Indiana; Joseph L. Engelhaupt, resident of Warsaw, Indiana; Jerry L. Scott, resident of Elkhart, Indiana; and Bradley R. Fishburn, resident of Nappanee, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE FRAME FOR A BOAT COVER as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Bennington Marine, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 52791 County Road 113, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign,

Haring Corp. 12-04

sell and transfer unto said Bennington Marine, Inc., all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Bennington Marine, Inc. for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Lotters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Bennington Marino, Corp. Inc. We hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

···-,

. 4

Dated:	
	Joremiah S. Warfel
Dated:	
	Joseph L. Engelhaupt
Dated; 7-12-02	Jeny Joseph Coff
Dated: 7-12-02	Jany Goott
11202	Bradley R Fishburn

--,00%,5

, ....

PATENT REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 10/02/2015**